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August 27, 2015 

 
 
Treasure Factory Announces Change in Controlling Shareholder Excluding Parent Company 

 
Name Treasure Factory Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 3093) 
 
Reason for Change 
A change in controlling shareholder excluding parent company occurred as a result of off-floor 
trading of shares. Eigo Nosaka is no longer deemed controlling shareholder excluding parent 
company. 
 
Changed Controlling Shareholder Excluding Parent Company 
Name: Eigo Nosaka 
Relationship: Chief Executive Officer of Treasure Factory 
 
Change in Number of Voting Rights Held 
 Attribute Number of Voting Rights (%) 

Directly held Indirectly held Total

Before Change 
(as of Feb. 28, 2015) 

Controlling shareholder 
excluding the parent 
company 

25,020 
(44.72%) 

4,040 
(7.22%) 

29,060 
(51.94%)

After Change 
(as of May 19, 2015) − 23,020

(41.14%) 
4,040 

(7.22%) 
27,060

(48.36%)
 
Inquiries Mr. Eiji Kobayashi

Phone: +81-3-3880-8822 
URL: www.treasurefactory.co.jp/en/ 

 
 


