



Treasure Factory Announces Change in Controlling Shareholder Excluding Parent Company

Na	me	Treasure Factory Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 3093)

Reason for Change

A change in controlling shareholder excluding parent company occurred as a result of off-floor trading of shares. Eigo Nosaka is no longer deemed controlling shareholder excluding parent company.

Changed Controlling Shareholder Excluding Parent Company

Name: Eigo Nosaka

Relationship: Chief Executive Officer of Treasure Factory

Change in Number of Voting Rights Held

	A + + - : 1 + -	Number of Voting Rights (%)				
	Attribute	Directly held	Indirectly held	Total		
Before Change (as of Feb. 28, 2015)	Controlling shareholder excluding the parent company	25,020 (44.72%)	4,040 (7.22%)	29,060 (51.94%)		
After Change (as of May 19, 2015)	-	23,020 (41.14%)	4,040 (7.22%)	27,060 (48.36%)		

Inquiries	Mr. Eiji Kobayashi Phone: +81-3-3880-8822
	URL: www.treasurefactory.co.jp/en/

Disclaimer: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.